Student Climate and Culture Survey 2021- District Results

The survey was conducted from March 15 to April 11, 2021.
All middle and high school students were invited to complete a survey for their school.

Of the 12,390 survey invitations sent to students 2,822 surveys were returned.
2,822/12,390 provides an official response rate of 23%

Survey Surveys Resp.
School Responses Sent Rate
Elementary Schools 0 0 n/a
Middle Schools 1,284 4,727 27%
High Schools 1,054 5,681 19%
6-12 Magnet Schools 412 1,102 37%
Alternative Schools 72 880 8%
Total 2,822 12,390 23%

Survey Dates: March 15-April 12, 2021

Prepared by DART Team
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| feel welcome at school

Strongly Agree 27% 746
Agree 49% 1,363
| I T NiE | Neither Agree nor Disagree 16% 456
Disagree 2% 62
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% B Strongly Disagree 1% 37
Don't Know 3% 87
B Not Applicable 2% 53
Total 2,804
School staff members care about me
Strongly Agree 24% 676
Agree 46% 1,298
I I I | | Neither Agree nor Disagree 17% 472
Disagree 4% 111
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Strongly Disagree 2% 51
Don't Know 6% 162
B Not Applicable 1% 30
Total 2,800
My teachers encourage me at school
Strongly Agree 28% 782
Agree 48% 1,348
[ | I [ | Neither Agree nor Disagree 16% 452
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% Disagree 4% 98
B Strongly Disagree 1% 32
Don't Know 2% 57
B Not Applicable 1% 31
Total 2,800
School staff members treat students fairly
Strongly Agree 22% 618
Agree 44% 1,218
Neither Agree nor Disagree 19% 539
| I I [ |
Disagree 7% 189
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% B Strongly Disagree 3% 79
Don't Know 4% 124
B Not Applicable 1% 27
Total 2,794
Students treat each other fairly
Strongly Agree 11% 300
Agree 32% 887
l I I I B Neither Agree nor Disagree 31% 874
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% Disagree 12% 342
B Strongly Disagree 7% 193
Don't Know 6% 158
B Not Applicable 2% 42
Total 2,796

Survey Dates: March 15-April 12, 2021 Prepared by DART Team
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Members of the school community value differences between

people and groups Strongly Agree 19% 525
Agree 39% 1,092
| I I [ 1 Neither Agree nor Disagree 21% 591
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% Disagree >% 141
B Strongly Disagree 3% 74
Don't Know 12% 324
B Not Applicable 1% 40
Total 2,787
School staff members respect different aspects of my identity Strongly Agree 26% 732
Agree 42% 1,163
I I ] [ | ] Neither Agree nor Disagree 15% 424
Disagree 4% 102
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Strongly Disagree 2% 52
Don't Know 9% 249
B Not Applicable 3% 75
Total 2,797
There are adults at school | feel | can talk to when | have a
problem or concern Strongly Agree 26% 736
Agree 35% 980
[ I I I | | Neither Agree nor Disagree 18% 514
Di 9% 248
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% sagree °
B Strongly Disagree 5% 142
Don't Know 5% 134
B Not Applicable 2% 42
Total 2,796
My school has a clear definition of respect
Strongly Agree 24% 683
Agree 41% 1,140
[ I | | | Neither Agree nor Disagree 20% 567
Disagree 6% 155
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Strongly Disagree 3% 85
Don't Know 5% 142
B Not Applicable 1% 26
Total 2,798
School staff members are trying to make the school better
Strongly Agree 28% 715
Agree 46% 1,198
l I I 1 Neither Agree nor Disagree 16% 404
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% Disagree 3% 86
B Strongly Disagree 1% 36
Don't Know 5% 134
B Not Applicable 1% 24

Survey Dates: March 15-April 12, 2021 Prepared by DART Team
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Total 2,597
The school is clean and well-maintained
Strongly Agree 31% 809
Agree 42% 1,096
l I I . Neither Agree nor Disagree 13% 331
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% Disagree 4% 97
B Strongly Disagree 2% 39
Don't Know 6% 144
B Not Applicable 3% 80
Total 2,596
Comfortable temperatures are maintained in the classrooms Strongly Agree 17% 452
Agree 36% 928
l I I I L Neither Agree nor Disagree 18% 476
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% Disagree 14% 368
B Strongly Disagree 5% 122
Don't Know 6% 146
B Not Applicable 4% 98
Total 2,590
My school has people who connect me and my peers to mental
health resources such as nurses counselors and social workers Strongly Agree 23% 585
Agree 41% 1,066
| I | [ | Neither Agree nor Disagree 15% 393
Disagree 5% 134
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Strongly Disagree 3% 88
Don't Know 10% 256
B Not Applicable 3% 72
Total 2,594
Students participate in making important decisions at this school Strongly Agree 11% 279
Agree 34% 848
I : : : = . Neither Agree nor Disagree 26% 642
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% Disagree 12% 309
B Strongly Disagree 5% 113
Don't Know 12% 291
B Not Applicable 1% 23
Total 2,505
My school communicates school practices and updates on a
consistent basis Strongly Agree 20% 501
Agree 47% 1,171
Neither Agree nor Disagree 16% 405
' ' : — 1 Disagree 5% 123
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% B Strongly Disagree 1% 37
Don't Know 10% 238
B Not Applicable 1% 21

Survey Dates: March 15-April 12, 2021 Prepared by DART Team
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People have an advantage at Vancouver Public Schools due to
the color of their skin

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Have you had an issue or concern to discuss with your principal
or other adult this year?

|
80% 90% 100%

The school administrator(s) responded to my concerns whether
or not he or she agreed with my views

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

School staff members do their best to keep students safe

| | I A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

I know what to do in the event of an emergency at school

| I I |-

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Total 2,496
Strongly Agree 9% 231
Agree 12% 297
Neither Agree nor Disagree 21% 533
Disagree 16% 395
Strongly Disagree 19% 479
Don't Know 18% 447
Not Applicable 5% 113
Total 2,495
No 89% 2,223
Yes 11% 268
Total 2,491
Strongly Agree 17% 43
Agree 38% 95
Neither Agree nor Disagree 14% 34
Disagree 10% 25
Strongly Disagree 9% 23
Don't Know 11% 27
Total 247
Strongly Agree 32% 749
Agree 49% 1,153
Neither Agree nor Disagree 10% 244
Disagree 2% 47
Strongly Disagree 1% 22
Don't Know 4% 89
Not Applicable 1% 33
Total 2,337
Strongly Agree 30% 706
Agree 46% 1,085
Neither Agree nor Disagree 11% 253
Disagree 6% 139
Strongly Disagree 2% 38
Don't Know 3% 73
Not Applicable 2% 44
Total 2,338
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I understand the rules and expectations for behavior at school

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

| feel safe riding the bus to and from school

90% 100%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

Staff response is fair and consistent when rules are broken or

behavior expectations are not met

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

School staff members effectively discourage bullying and

harassment

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

When my peers or | misbehave there are opportunities for us to
repair the harm we may have caused our school community

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Survey Dates: March 15-April 12, 2021

90% 100%
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Strongly Agree 42% 973
Agree 52% 1,215
Neither Agree nor Disagree 4% 87
Disagree 1% 12
Strongly Disagree 0% 9
Don't Know 1% 18
Not Applicable 1% 26
Total 2,340
Strongly Agree 19% 440
Agree 29% 671
Neither Agree nor Disagree 16% 369
Disagree 4% 87
Strongly Disagree 2% 51
Don't Know 7% 156
Not Applicable 24% 560
Total 2,334
Strongly Agree 16% 373
Agree 35% 820
Neither Agree nor Disagree 20% 473
Disagree 9% 200
Strongly Disagree 4% 94
Don't Know 14% 321
Not Applicable 2% 52
Total 2,333
Strongly Agree 22% 515
Agree 36% 839
Neither Agree nor Disagree 19% 454
Disagree 7% 171
Strongly Disagree 4% 96
Don't Know 9% 215
Not Applicable 2% 46
Total 2,336
Strongly Agree 14% 334
Agree 33% 770
Neither Agree nor Disagree 18% 424
Disagree 5% 127
Strongly Disagree 2% 52
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Don't Know 21% 491
B Not Applicable 6% 136
Total 2,334
Classes and school activities are interesting
Strongly Agree 17% 384
Agree 37% 844
Neither Agree nor Disagree 27% 603
l I I I LB | Disagree 10% 231
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% B strongly Disagree 5% 113
Don't Know 3% 59
B Not Applicable 1% 24
Total 2,258
My teachers show me how our lessons relate to life outside of
school Strongly Agree 13% 285
Agree 30% 670
Neither Agree nor Disagree 25% 568
l I I I ! Disagree 20% 445
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% B strongly Disagree 9% 196
Don't Know 3% 75
B Not Applicable 1% 21
Total 2,260
The feedback | receive from my teachers helps me learn
Strongly Agree 22% 504
Agree 46% 1,030
Neither Agree nor Disagree 20% 452
l I I - Disagree 6% 128
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% B strongly Disagree 3% 66
Don't Know 2% 55
B Not Applicable 1% 23
Total 2,258
My school provides all students with the resources they need to
succeed Strongly Agree 22% 506
Agree 44% 982
Neither Agree nor Disagree 17% 387
l I I - 1 Disagree 6% 146
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% B strongly Disagree 3% 62
Don't Know 7% 153
B Not Applicable 1% 19
Total 2,255

Survey Dates: March 15-April 12, 2021 Prepared by DART Team
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The counselor or other staff members are helping me think

about my future after middle/high school Strongly Agree 24% 548
Agree 37% 828
Neither Agree nor Disagree 18% 400
| I I I | | Disagree 9% 199
B Strongly Disagree 4% 88
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Don't Know 6% 140
B Not Applicable 2% 51
Total 2,254
My teachers give me extra help when I need it
Strongly Agree 29% 648
Agree 44% 998
Neither Agree nor Disagree 16% 361
l I I e Disagree 4% 86
W Strongly Disagree 2% 48
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Don't Know 4% 85
B Not Applicable 1% 29
Total 2,255
Demographics
Gender
Other Female 64% 1,793
| Male 36% 1,022
Male
Other 0% 6
Female Total 2,822
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Race
Asian 4% 119
White
Black 2% 55
Pacific Islander D
. . o
Multi-racial :l Hispanic 21% 579
American Indian American Indian 1% 18
Hispanic I Multi-racial 10% 290
Black D Pacific Islander 2% 53
Asian [T White 61% 1,708
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% Total 2,822
English Language Learner
Yes No 93% 2,636
Yes 7% 186

Survey Dates: March 15-April 12, 2021 Prepared by DART Team
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Free or Reduced Price Lunch

No 63% 1,768
Yes 37% 1,053
Total 2,822
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
SPED
Yes No 93% 2,633
No Yes 7% 189
Total 2,822
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Student's Grade
12th Grade I
6th Grade 17% 471
11th Grade I
7th Grade 18% 518
e e e
10th Grade 8th Grade 18% 522
9th Grade I 9th Grade 14% 402
8th Grade I 10th Grade 13% 376
7th Grade 11th Grade 10% 287
12th Grade 9% 244
6th Grade I
Total 2,822
0 100 200 300 400 500 600

Survey Dates: March 15-April 12, 2021 Prepared by DART Team



Student Climate and Culture Survey 2021- District Results

Appendix A: Response Rates by School

Survey Surveys Resp.
School Responses Sent Rate
 ——
Alki 204 696 29%
Discovery 158 645 24%
Gaiser 255 880 29%
Jason Lee 214 655 33%
McLoughlin 184 1,034 18%
Jefferson 269 817 33%
 ——
Columbia River 261 1,172 22%
Fort Vancouver 245 1,557 16%
Hudson's Bay 191 1,148 17%
Skyview 329 1,721 19%
LCHS/Flex Acad 28 83 34%
——
iTech 159 505 31%
VSAA 253 597 42%
——
Fir Grove 0 31 0%
Gate 6 35 17%
Lieser- Open Doors 10 367 3%
Lieser- VHC 32 90 36%
Lieser- VVLA 24 357 7%
Total 2,822 12,390 23%

Survey Dates: March 15-April 12, 2021 Prepared by DART Team
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